RoboClockII™ Junior,
CY7B9930V, CY7B9940V
High Speed Multifrequency
PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07271 Rev. *E  Revised April 07, 2010
Features
■ 12–100 MHz (CY7B9930V), or 24–200 MHz (CY7B9940V)

Package Diagram
Figure 2.  44-Pin TQFP Package Outline
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AXC 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AXCT 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack–Tape and Reel Commercial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXC 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXCT 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack–Tape and Reel
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXI 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AXIT 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack–Tape and Reel
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXC 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXCT 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack–Tape and Reel
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXI 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AXIT 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack–Tape and Reel
51-85064 *D
[+] Feedback
RoboClockII™ Junior,
CY7B9930V, CY7B9940V
Document Number: 38-07271 Rev. *E Page 11 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: RoboClockII™ Junior, CY7B9930V, CY7B9940V High Speed Multifrequency PLL Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07271
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110536 12/02/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-01141
*A 115109 7/03/02 HWT Add 44TQFP package for both CY7B9930/40V – Industrial Operating Range
*B 128463 7/29/03 RGL Added clock input frequency (fin) specifications in the switching characteristics
table.
Added Min. values for the clock output frequency (fout) in the switching charac-
teristics table.
*C 1346903 8/8/07 WWZ/VED/
ARI
Update the ordering info to reflect the current status and Pb-free part numbers.
Implemented new template. Updated the package diagram.
*D 2894960 03/18/2010 KVM Added Table of Contents
Removed part numbers CY7B9930V-5AC, CY7B9930V-5AI, CY7B9940V-5AC,
CY7B9940V-5AI, CY7B9930V-2AC, CY7B9930V-2AI and CY7B9940V-2AI in
ordering information table.
Updated package diagram
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information
*E 2906750 04/07/2010 KVM Removed inactive part from Ordering Information table.